## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR <u>O R D E R</u>

No. 141/2024 II-15-24/77-II-B

Jabalpur, dated 21/02/2024

Hon'ble Chief Justice vide order dated 21.02.2024 is pleased to nominate Hon'ble Shri Justice Prem Narayan Singh as Portfolio Judge for newly constituted district Agar Malwa, in addition to districts Shajapur and Alirajpur.

## BY ORDER OF HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE

plin

(MANOJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. 142/2024 II-15-24/77 (P.J.)

Jabalpur, dated 21.02.2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.
- Secretary to Hon'ble Shri Justice \_\_\_\_\_\_, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, Bench at Indore/Gwalior for information of their Lordship.
- 3. The Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- The Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/ (I.L.R. & Examination)/ (Judicial), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 5. The Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore/ Gwalior.
- 6. The District Judge (Inspection), \_\_\_\_\_

- The Principal District & Sessions Judge, \_\_\_\_\_(Madhya Pradesh,)
- 8. The Principal Judge, Family Court, \_\_\_\_\_(Madhya Pradesh)
- 9. The Registrar, Industrial Court, Madhya Pradesh, 518, New Moti Bunglow, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Indore-452007.
- The Director / Additional Director/ Deputy Directory/ Assistant Director/ Officer on Special Duty, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.
- 11. The Member Secretary, State Court Management System / Registrar (Administration) / Registrar-cum-PPS / (Judicial-I) / (Judicial-II) / (District-Establishment) / (Works & Infrastructure) / (Vigilance) / (Examination) / (Inspection & Litigation) / Officer on Special Duty/Officer on Special Duty (Computer) / Officer on Special Dutycum-PPS/SPSA (SA)/ Officer on Special Duty (Accounts) / Registrar & Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.
- The Joint Registrar (Protocol) / (Confidential) / Deputy Registrar (Judicial-I) / (Judicial-II) / P.S. to Registrar General / Accounts Officer, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.
- The Chief Editor / Editor (I.L.R.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- Administrative Officer / In-charge, Confidential / Complaint / Checker / District Establishment / Works, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.

For information

(MANOJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA) REGISTRAR GENERAL